

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 171 / 22202 . HJD

Agency Name **DTMB-Managed Buildings** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Jerome Hart SOB – Fire Alarm Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------------------|
| J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$994,000.00 1 |
| State Electric Company, Inc. 7194 Big Sky Drive, Suite 1 Holly MI 48442 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,116,850.00 3 |
| Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,120,390.00 2 |
| Angels General Construction, Inc. 7152 Michigan Avenue Detroit MI 48210 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$1,199,034.57 4 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 23313 . HJD**

Agency Name **DOC/Muskegon Correctional Facility (MCF)** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Muskegon CF - Emergency Generator & Switch Gear Upgrade** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ _____
 Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.
 Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|----------------------------|
| L.J. Rolls Refrigeration 1490 Torrey Road Fenton MI 48430 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$3,167,872.00 2 |
| Russel & Associates LLC 9412 Tasker Road Lake Odessa MI 48849 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$3,218,500.00 1 |
| J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$3,679,000.00 3 |
| Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$3,725,000.00 4 |
| J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$4,332,067.00 5 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **511/24182.AGY**

Agency Name **DMVA/East side of MATES** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Camp Grayling TC - Install Medium Voltage MATES** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect Mike Morey - DMVA

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|------------------------------|
| Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$259,668.00 1 |
| Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$293,000.00 2 |
| Glen Construction, LLC 5092 W. Vienna Road, Suite K Clio MI 48420 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$309,745.00 3 |
| J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$313,313.00 4 |
| J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$354,580.00 6 |
| Amcomm Telecommunications, Inc. 12482 Emerson Drive Brighton MI 48386 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$362,600.00 7 |

Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building
P.O. Box 30026
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number / **24182 . AGY**

| | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|-------|------|------------------------------|
| Walsh Service Solutions, LLC 5706 Saddle Club Drive Kalamazoo MI 490099737 | Yes QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$371,018.00 5 |
| QDV Construction Services, LLC 899 N. Wagner Road Essexville MI 48732 | Yes | 5.00% | Bond | \$406,000.00 8 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **551 / 22205 . ABG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP/Sault Ste Marie Post** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **MSP Sault Ste. Marie Locker Room/Breakroom Renovations** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|------------------------------|
| Nomad Construction, Inc. 4089 S. Nicolet Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$580,000.00 1 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **551 / 23253 . TYC**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **MSP/Training Campus, Secondary Complex**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **EMHSTC - Construct Pole Barn**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect Colliers Engineering

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------|--|
| Tyrrell Building Company 12102 Dunham Rd Hartland MI 483532102 | | | | Not Provided | |
| | | | | | Non-responsive. No bid submitted. |
| Mallory Building Contractors, LLC 3401 E. Saginaw Street, Suite 101A Lansing MI 48912 | | | 5.00% | Bond | |
| | | | | | Non-responsive. Signed bid summary not submitted. |
| RAS Contracting, Inc. P.O.Box 434 Holt MI 48842 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$730,960.00 1 |
| Moore Trosper Construction Company 4224 Keller Road Holt MI 48842 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$755,000.00 2 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **591 / 24008 . AGY**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **MDOT/Bay Region Saginaw East Garage** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Saginaw East Garage - OH Door Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect Matt Lusby - MDOT

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------|--------------|
| Altech Doors, LLC 27519 Schoolcraft Rd. Livonia MI 48150 | | | | Not Provided | |
| Non-responsive. Addendum not acknowledged. Bid bond not provided. | | | | | |
| Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$121,883.04 |
| | | | | | 1 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 3

File Number **751 / 22189 . MNB**

| | | | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|----------|
| Agency Name | DNR/Belle Isle Park | Available Funds \$ | |
| Scope | Belle Isle - Wilson and Driker Trails | Index Number | |
| Bid opening date and time | 6/5/2024 , 2:00 p.m. | Bid Expiration Date | 8/4/2024 |

| | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Director | <input type="checkbox"/> SAB | Architect | Anderson Eckstein & Westrick, Inc. | |
| BIDDER: | AWARD: | FUNDS: | | |
| Low | <input type="checkbox"/> | Adequate | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Second | <input type="checkbox"/> | Revised W.O./M.O.P. | <input type="checkbox"/> | Additional Funds \$ |
| Third | <input type="checkbox"/> | Addendum | <input type="checkbox"/> | |

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------|--|
| Premier Group Associates, LLC 2221 Bellevue St. Detroit MI 48207 | | | | Not Provided | Non-responsive. Bid bond not provided. |
| Anglin Civil Constructors, Ltd. 42750 Grand River Avenue Novi MI 48375 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$5,137,173.03 2 |
| Gibraltar Construction Company 2650 Van Horn Road Trenton MI 48183 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$5,242,000.00 3 |
| STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$5,540,551.00 1 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 23283 . GAG**

Agency Name **DNR/Young State Park** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Young State Park - Multi-Division Storage Building** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Director | <input type="checkbox"/> SAB | Architect | <u>Sidock Group</u> |
| BIDDER: | | AWARD: | FUNDS: |
| Low | <input type="checkbox"/> | Adequate | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Second | <input type="checkbox"/> | Revised W.O./M.O.P. | <input type="checkbox"/> Additional Funds \$ _____ |
| Third | <input type="checkbox"/> | Addendum | <input type="checkbox"/> |

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------|---|
| Gordon Construction Services, Inc. 2929 Covington Court Lansing MI 48912 | | | | Not Signed | Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed. |
| Brandon Wolter / dba Brandon Wolter Masonry & 10485 County Road 487 Atlanta MI 49709 | | | | Not Provided | Non-responsive. Bid Bond not provided. |
| Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | 1 \$496,800.00 |
| Graham Construction, Inc. 3399 Fashion Square Blvd. Saginaw MI 48603 | | | 5.00% | Bond | 2 \$624,400.00 |
| Walton Contracting, Inc. 526 W. 14th Street #209 Traverse City MI 49684 | | | 5.00% | Bond | 3 \$1,185,000.00 |

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 23225 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE/Former MSI #667 (Site ID# 00005100)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Former MSI #667 - Remedial Excavation**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **6/5/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/4/2024**

Director SAB Architect DLZ Michigan, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

| BIDDERS | Qualified Dis. Veteran? | Cert. of Awardability? | BOND % | BID BOND | BASE BID |
|---|-------------------------|------------------------|--------|----------|--------------------------|
| E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge MI 48837 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$286,100.00 1 |
| Falcon Demolition 1087 E. Lake Road Clio MI 48420 | | | 5.00% | Bond | \$297,000.00 3 |
| TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239 | Yes | QDV Preference | 5.00% | Bond | \$299,985.95 2 |
| ASI Environmental, LLC 410 E. Dowland Street Ludington MI 49431 | Yes | | 5.00% | Bond | \$327,341.00 4 |